

Form ADV, Part 2B: Firm Brochure Supplement

Patrick Kirwan

Kirwan Capital LLC 13000 County Road 348 St. Joseph, MO 64505

Telephone: 402-212-0519

E-mail: pk@kirwancapital.com

Website: www.kirwancapital.com

March 30, 2023

This Brochure supplement provides information about Patrick Kirwan that supplements the Kirwan Capital LLC disclosure brochure. You should have received a copy of the brochure. If you did not receive a copy of the disclosure brochure, or if you have any questions about the contents of this brochure supplement, please contact us at 402-212-0519 or pk@kirwancapital.com.

Additional information about Patrick Kirwan also is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Educational Background and Business Experience

Patrick Kirwan

Year of Birth: 1970

Education

University of Nebraska, Bachelors Degree, Business Administration with Emphasis in Finance

Business Experience

GRK Legacy Farms LLC, Manager, 2018 - Present

K & K Farming, Inc., President, 2013- Present

Kirwan Capital LLC, Owner and Portfolio Manager, 2012 - Present

Kirwan Excavation LLC, Manager, 2016 - 2022

K Plus Angus Ranch, Inc., President, 2012 - 2022

Mutual of Omaha Investor Services, Inc., Compliance and Operations, 1999 - 2012

Securities America, Inc., Compliance and Operations, 1995 - 1999

Self Employed, Edible Crop Agricultural Production, 1993 - 1995

Professional Licenses and Designations

Patrick was affiliated with a FINRA member firm from 1995 – 2012. He has successfully completed the Series 7, 63, 65, 66, 24, 4, and 53 industry exams, and has carried the following related registrations at various times during this period:

General Securities Representative General Securities Principal Registered Options Principal Municipal Securities Principal Investment Advisor Representative

Disciplinary Information

Patrick has no disciplinary information to report.

Other Business Activities and Additional Compensation

Patrick has no other securities related business activities. He is involved in farm and land management, which is not related to his Investment Advisory activities. Patrick does not receive any economic benefit from a non-advisory client for the provision of advisory services.

Supervision

Kirwan Capital LLC has only one member and one Investment Advisor Representative. As such, Patrick Kirwan acts in more than one capacity, including Supervision. His actions as an Investment Advisor Representative are not supervised by any other person. The firm does maintain a set of written policies and procedures that are subject to inspection by regulatory bodies having jurisdiction over the firm's investment advisory activities.